Milwaukee County

Meeting Notice-Public Notice

Tuesday, March 18, 2025

1:00 P.M.

Milwaukee County Courthouse, Room 203P 901 N. 9th Street Milwaukee, WI 53233

We Can Save Lives Tour - Suicide Prevention Training

Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: Members of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board) may attend this public meeting.

Therefore, notice is hereby given that this public meeting may also constitute a meeting of the County Board and/or a meeting of one or more of the County Board's other committees, commissions, or task forces and must be noticed as such, although no action will be taken by the County Board or any of its other committees, commissions, or task forces.

A quorum of the County Board and/or its committees may be present.

WHAT / NAME OF EVENT: We Can Save Lives Tour - Suicide Prevention Training

WHEN / DATE: March 18, 2025

TIME: 1:00 P.M.

PLACE / LOCATION: Milwaukee County Courthouse, Room 203P

901 N. 9th Street Milwaukee, WI 53233

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) accommodation requests:

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.